

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT
SRINAGAR**

CM No. 6506/2021 in
WP(C) No. 1990/2019

Fayaz Ahmad Ganai and Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr. Manzoor Ahmad Ganai, Advocate

V/s

State of JK and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -
None

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr Justice Ali Mohammad Magrey, Judge

(ORDER)

12.10.2021

In the instant application, applicant is seeking recalling of order passed on 08.09.2020, on the ground that the subject matter pertains to Casual Labourers, which subject is not in the jurisdiction of the Central Administrative Tribunal, Jammu, Bench.

On the set of facts and grounds urged coupled with the submissions made at Bar, the instant application is allowed and order dated 08.09.2020, whereby the writ petition has been transferred to CAT Bench Jammu, is recalled and writ petition WP(C) No. 1990/2019 is restored to its original position.

Registry to send a copy of this order to Registrar, CAT Bench, Jammu for transmitting the records of the writ petition back to this Court, for disposal, if already transmitted.

CM disposed of.

List WP(C) No. 1990/2019 on 17.12.2021.

(Ali Mohammad Magrey)
Judge

SRINAGAR

12.10.2021

"Mohammad Yasin Dar"