

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1990/2019

Fayaz Ahmad Ganai and Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Tajamul Hussain, Advocate, vice
Mr. Bilal Ahmad Malla, Advocate

Vs

State of J K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER

23.08.2023

In terms of the Hon'ble Court order dated 23.11.2022, counsel for the petitioners was directed to file supplementary affidavit. On the previous date of hearing, further three weeks was granted to the counsel for the petitioner for filing the same. However, the needful has not been done.

Learned appearing counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted four weeks last and final opportunity for doing the needful in terms of the aforesaid Hon'ble Court order.

Put up on 28th September, 2023.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR

23.08.2023

MUBASHIR