

Serial No. 18
Regular Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1990/2019

Fayaz Ahmad Ganai and Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Bilal Ahmad Malla, Adv.

VERSUS

State of JK and Ors.

Through: Ms. Rahila, Adv vice
Mr. Jahangir Ah Dar, GA.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
15.07.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that she does not have a copy of affidavit, as such, she could not file the response to same. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall ensure that the copy of affidavit is furnished to learned counsel for the respondents, thereafter response be filed by next date of hearing.

List on 10-09-2025.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
15.07.2025
Sarvar