

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1990/2019.

FAYAZ AHMAD GANAI AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Bilal Malla, Advocate.

...Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J AND K AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Jehangir Ahmad Dar, GA with
Ms. Shaila Shameem, Assisting Counsel.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
22-04-2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks further time to file response to the Affidavit filed by the petitioners.

In the interests of justice, one more opportunity is granted to the petitioner to do the needful. In case, the needful is not done by next date of hearing, right of the respondents to file response to the Affidavit shall stand closed.

Be listed on 10th of July, 2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
22-04-2026
Showkat Khan