



Serial No. 33
Regular Cause list

2020:JKLHC-SGR:8308

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
WP(C) 1990/2019**

FAYAZ AHMAD GANAI AND ORS.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioners(s)

Through: Mr. Bilal Ahmad Malla, Advocate

Vs.

STATE OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jahangir Dar, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.

ORDER

02.09.2026

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted two weeks, as last and final opportunity in the interest of justice, to file reply to the affidavit dated 22.08.2023, filed by the petitioner, failing which, right to file the same shall be deemed closed and matter shall be considered on merits.
2. List on 26.09.2026.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**

Srinagar:
02.09.2026
Adil Ismail